Illinois law.

Section 522.70  Application Denial/Approval of Certification

[bookmark: _GoBack]Applicants shall be notified in writing as to the Department's evaluation of all completed applications. If approved, the Department will issue a certification to the employer. If the Department denies an application, it will specify the reasons for the denial in writing and allow the applicant 30 days to amend and resubmit its application for evaluation. 
